should be confirmed.

A service charge will apply. Further details can be confirmed legally.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

We are of the opinion that the subjects should be insured for buildings reinstatement purposes for a sum of not
less than £110,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND TEN THOUSAND POUNDS STERLING)

Valuation and market comments

We are of the opinion that the market value of the subjects all as previously described and on a vacant
possession basis would be fairly stated in the region of £120,000 (ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND
POUNDS STERLING)

Signed Security Print Code [450494 = 6193 ]
Electronically signed

Report author ZOE GARDNER

Flat 27 Homecairn House, 2 Goldenacre Terrace, Warriston,
Edinburgh, EH3 5RD
8th September 2022  

Company name Graham & Sibbald

Address 40 Torphichen Street, Edinburgh, EH3 8JB